01-08-2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1034	73684			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Toshio MAEJIMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Yamaha Corporation  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 18, 2007  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-sho, Naka-ku,  Hamamatsu-shi  City: Shizuoka  State:  Country: Japan Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  12/011/373  tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			

9. Signature:

December 20, 2007

Signature

Date

90017-5406

Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31204

Name of Person Signing

Zip:

Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite

Email Address: roger.wise@pillsburylaw.com

CA

Phone Number: (213) 488-7100

Fax Number: (213) 629-1033

2800

State:

City: Los Angeles

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

None required (government interest not affecting title)

**Expiration Date** 

051270-0367195

12894

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**Enclosed** 

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Authorized User Name

b. Deposit Account Number 033975

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

**RECORDED: 12/20/2007** 

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made	outside USA
executed with or after	application
Atty. Dkt. P	
M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersig		sideration of the sum o	of Ten Dollars (\$10.0)	0) and other good a	nd valuable cons	ideration paid to each	of
ine mineral	gried, to wit						
INSERT	(1)	Toshio MAEJ	IMA		(2)		
NAME(S) OF		The Congress with the second	A CONTRACTOR	en al les lances est est est en les	(4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
INVENTOR(8	S) (5)		هر واهد آه در در در در در در	and a sign of the contract of	x box if co	ontinued on page 2	
the receipt a and transfer		y of which are hereby	acknowledged by th	e undersigned who	at the request o	f, hereby sell(s), essign	1(8)
INSERT	WA.	MAHA CORPORATIO	n fo M		<u> </u>		
NAME(6) OF	745. TOTA	Na Kazawa -a	o Maka-ku, Re	mamatau-shi,	Shizuoka,		
ASSIGNEE(		HAN TO THE	1800年の大学			fight of and on the second of	
A ADDRESS	)( <b>29</b> )						190 de
A State			ANSA PROPERTY	्र के किया है। यह के किया के किया है। यह किया के किया किया किया किया किया किया किया किया		CHARLES AND THE STATE OF THE ST	-
Character desi		LET) the entire right, the and in	threat for the United States	ol America as defined in 36	U.S.C. 100. in the law	ntion and all applications includ	the
Print d Gr		specificate and releasing the	regot and all resulting patent	s, known as			777) 
TITLE OF		CLASSID NOT	IFIER				
	Water State of the						
A A Card	for	which the undersigner	1 executed an applica	ation for Letters Pate	ents of the Unite	s States of America;	
NATE -		CX over deta horava					
Complete		even dete herew	ini Thi				•
Lee A. B. any	Her O)	in U.B. Appin. No	Se Will	CONTRACT NO	A 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	<b>建建设设施</b>	. P 7
	7-7-8-20 J		The state of the s	States Commissioner of E		to be a select to	
said ABBIGNES	for its interest of	undersigned hereby authorized ABSIGNEE, he successors, a	asidus eud jedeja Lebusseuji. 10. mus isdosaris) qua cymisc	tives; the undersigned spre	e(s) that the attorney	record in sold application what	4
hereinafter act (	on behalf of said A AND the	.88iGNEE: undersigned hereby agree(s) to	o testify and execute any pa	pers for ASSIGNEE, its suc	cessors, assigns and l	ega) representatives, dearned	
essential by ASS	SIGNEE to ASSIG	undersigned hereby agree(s) to NEE'S full protection and title in traigned hereby authorize(s) Pi	n and to the invention hemb	y <b>immeteured.</b> Abroom antidrasse to impact hom	one any futher Identifi	ation necessary or desimble to	 10
NOTE → → recordation of th		itailied usierà adnouse/s) Li			**************************************		
3. Ph. 12.	ANTENTOR			Jan A	DAT	SIGNED	
1).	INVENTOR	Toshio	Massima.		- <del>2</del> 2e		
Name:	The state of the s	Toshio MA	ejima				
2)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Beller Hiller Baring	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ka yan biskamen akut	ter the second second to		
Name:	ten i terren ben bila bila. Ben ben isten bila bila bila	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			patricular de la companya de la comp Patricular de la companya de la comp	The Martin State of the Control	, <b>.</b>
<b>-</b> /	Maranama i Sangi				Harris State of the State of th	er en la companya de	1,~2
Name:	· 100 · 100	and the section of th		And the second s	Egypte e Park Later		·
Name: 5) Name:	the Alexander	A comment of the second	a productive state of the second seco	A STATE OF THE STA			
Name:	580 0 10 . 1				AND THE RESERVE	with the state of the state of	(
<u>स्थाप</u>	•		in a service of the s	and a second of the second of	r Kryen — Filika II. Maria	The second secon	
	• •				•		
Document3	. :		20 Ac	1		PAT-1	114 1/00

PATENT

REEL: 020341 FRAME: 0276